TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM740887

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900689995	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COVENTURE - MONOLITH CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES GP, LLC		04/14/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEBBLE NATURSUTTEN LLC
Street Address:	5 UNION SQUARE WEST
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87681757	PACIPIXY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126983500

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 1: THREE BRYANT PARK

Address Line 2: 1095 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	189001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK HWANG
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Hwang/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Monolith - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Pebble Natursutten) (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007760 FRAME: 0806

900706621

source=Monolith - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Pebble Natursutten) (002)#page2.tif source=Monolith - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Pebble Natursutten) (002)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007760 FRAME: 0807

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of April 14, 2022, is made by Coventure – Monolith Credit Opportunities GP, LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Pebble Natursutten LLC (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2021 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent, the Grantor granted a lien on and security interest to the Agent (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in certain trademarks more fully described therein (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2021, at Reel/Frame 7518/0513; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release its Security Interest in the Trademarks, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all Security Interest in the Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void. The Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby grants, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor, effective as of the date of this Release, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Agent authorizes the Grantor and its designees to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority at the Grantor's sole expense. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, in all cases, at the Grantor's sole expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007760 FRAME: 0808

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

COVENTURE – MONOLITH CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES GP, LLC, as the Agent

By: Marc Porzecanski
Name: Marc Porzecanski

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
PACIPIXY	87681757	Nov. 13. 2017	5497354	June 19, 2018	Pebble Natursutten LLC
NATURSUTTEN	79120459 (Based on IR 1135842)	Sept. 26, 2012	4557820	July 1, 2014	Pebble Natursutten LLC
NATURSUTTEN		Sept. 26, 2012	1135842	July 1, 2014	Pebble Natursutten LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007760 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 04/22/2022